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Purpose 

• This presentation 

– Follows on from the discussion in December 

on access to data around Looked After 

Children 

– Will provide an overview of those children that 

are looked after in North Tyneside 

– Will explain what data exists and how it is 

used 

 



Profile of the children 
• On 28 

December 2015, 
307 children 
were Looked 
After 

• Traditionally we 
are below our 
regional and 
statistical 
neighbours 





Profile of the children 

• Higher % of 

under one 

year olds 

• Plus an issue 

with over 14 

year olds in 

the LAC 

profile 
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Purpose 

• In response to the previous discussion at 

Overview, Scrutiny and Policy 

Development this presentation will provide 

an overview of 

- the Looked After Children population 

- how the Council uses data to manage the 

service  

 



4% 

8% 

20% 

14% 

1% 

6% 
3% 

1% 

14% 

8% 

1% 

15% 

1% 
1% 

3% 

Primary reason for LAC Abuse 

Child / parent relationship breakdown 

Child / Parent relationship breakdown 
(adolescent behaviour) 

Domestic Abuse 

Mental Health & LD / SEN 

Mental Health (Parent) 

Menthal Health (Child) 

Mother in care 

Neglect 

Neglect (Physical abuse) 

Parenting Capacity 

Substance misuse 

Substance misuse (child) 

UASC 

Domestic abuse and substance misuse 

Whilst there are a variety of issues that have led to the child entering care, the 

biggest issues appear to be child and family breakdown (28%) of cases followed 

by neglect and substance misuse 

Case Review Analysis 
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Other (e.g Custody, Care by other LA etc) 

Age assessement determined child was 
18 or over 

Transferred to residential care funded by 
adult social services  

Residence order granted 

Moved into independent living 
(with/without support) 

Special Guardianship Orders 

Adopted 

Returned home  

Outcomes for Children Leaving Care in North East Region for year ending 



Management Information  





Weekly reports 



Regular reports 

• Service 

management reports 

to internal 

improvement groups 

• Reports to  

– Senior Leadership 

Team 

– Cabinet members 
 

 



Regular reports 

• (cont) Reports to 

– Corporate 

Assurance Group  

– Local 

Safeguarding 

Children’s Board 

 

 



In addition 
• National statutory returns 

(based on 31 March data) 

• Active members of regional 

Sector Led Improvement 

work 

• Ofsted inspect services for 

looked after children and 

care leavers. They also 

review Local Safeguarding 

Children Boards 



Any questions? 


